## STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF LEON

## IN THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF LEON COUNTY, TEXAS

On this the 17<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2025, at 11 a.m., the Commissioners Court of Leon County, Texas, met for a special called meeting with the following members present:

Byron Ryder – County Judge ABSENT Joey Sullivan – Commissioner Pct. No. 1 Paul Bing – Commissioner Pct. No. 2 Kyle Workman– Commissioner Pct. No. 3 ABSENT T. J. Foley – Commissioner Pct. No. 4

Together with County Clerk Amy Kaiser, serving as an ex-officio member of the Commissioners Court, and County Auditor Melissa Abney.

### 1. OPEN COURT.

Commissioner Foley opened the meeting with prayer; pledges to the American and Texas flag were rendered.

#### 2. DISCUSS AND POSSIBLY TAKE ACTION ON CLAIMS DUE.

None submitted.

# 3. DISCUSS AND POSSIBLY TAKE ACTION ON MINUTES FROM PREVIOUS MEETING(S)

Commissioner Foley made a motion, seconded by Commissioner Bing to approve the minutes.

### MOTION CARRIED.

#### 4. REVIEW AND APPROVE PAYROLL TO BE ISSUED.

None submitted.

#### 5. PUBLIC COMMENTS #1.

None submitted.

## 6. DISCUSS AND POSSIBLY TAKE ACTION ON BUILDING A PRIVACY FENCE AT THE PCT. 1 DUMPSITE.

Commissioner Bing made a motion, seconded by Commissioner Foley to approve the construction of a privacy fence around the 4-acre tract purchased by Leon County for the Pct. 1 Waste site, and to move the existing owner's road over to accommodate the new property line.

#### MOTION CARRIED.

(COPY FOLLOWS)

## 7. PUBLIC COMMENTS #2.

None submitted.

## 8. COMMISSIONERS OPEN FORUM.

None submitted.

## 9. ADJOURN.

Commissioner Foley made a motion, seconded by Commissioner Bing to adjourn.

## **MOTION CARRIED; MEETING ADJOURNED.**

, 20